
#  Kent State (0-0) -vs- #  Southeastern Louisiana (0-0)
02/13/2026 at Hammond, La. (Pat Kenelly Diamond at Alumni Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: Jones, Gavin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Eric Becnel First: Jeremy Hayes Third Base: Mark Arata 
Start: 6:35 PM   Time: 2:43   Attendance: 1,326   Weather: Temp: 68F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Kent State 0 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 8 9 1
Southeastern Louisiana 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 7 0

Kent State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Mee, Grady 2b 5 0 1 0 0 3 0
Solitaria, Sawyer rf 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
Williams, Brody c 4 0 0 0 1 2 0
Matthews, Luke ss 3 0 1 0 2 1 0
Klotz, Hunter 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Reese, Ripken 3b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Covas, Alejandro lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
Schaller, Kolton dh 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Rienstra-Kirac, Micah cf 2 3 1 3 2 0 1
    Bernadina, Rocco p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jones, Gavin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krzysiak, Brody p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Leonard, Caden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 9 7 7 9 5

HR: Rienstra-Kirac, Micah (1); Solitaria, Sawyer (2); Reese, Ripken
(1)
CS: Matthews, Luke (1)
E: Reese, Ripken (1)

Southeastern Louisiana 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Williams, Justin lf 5 1 0 0 0 1 0
Watts, Dane cf 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
Capps, Brody 1b 5 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cuff, Connor ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
Licciardi, Giovanni dh 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Perry, Alex 3b 3 0 1 0 1 2 0
Woods, Peyton rf 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Priester, Blaise c 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Robichaux, Ben 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
St. Pierre, Brady p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Howell, Kaleb p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Toups, Nik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 3 7 3 3 13 9

2B: Cuff, Connor (1)
HBP: Woods, Peyton (1)
DP: 2

Kent State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caughey, Ciaran 5.0 3 0 0 1 8 0 1 0 0 19 20 5 2 69
Bernadina, Rocco 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 13
Jones, Gavin 1.0 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 0 2 27
Krzysiak, Brody 1.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 15
Leonard, Caden 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 13
Totals 7 3 3 3 13 0 1 1 0 35 39 8 6 137

Southeastern Louisiana IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
St. Pierre, Brady 4.0 3 5 5 4 4 0 0 0 0 13 17 3 3 78
Howell, Kaleb 4.0 5 1 1 2 3 1 0 0 0 16 18 1 7 61
Toups, Nik 1.0 1 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 17
Totals 9 8 8 7 9 1 0 0 0 33 40 5 10 156



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 1st KSU SLU
Mee,Grady struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0
Solitaria,Sawyer flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
Williams,Brody grounded out, 1b to p (2-2 BKBK). 0 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 1st KSU SLU
Williams,Justin struck out looking (0-2 FFFK). 0 0
Watts,Dane flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Capps,Brody reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Reese,Ripken (E5) (0-0). 0 0
Cuff,Connor struck out (0-3 KFS). 0 0

Kent State - Top of 2nd KSU SLU
Matthews,Luke walked (3-1 BSBBB). 0 0
Klotz,Hunter flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Matthews,Luke out caught stealing at second base, c to 3b. 0 0
Reese,Ripken homered to right field, 1st of season, RBI (2-2 KBFB). 1 0
Covas,Alejandro walked (3-2 FBFBBB). 1 0
Schaller,Kolton walked (3-2 SBBKBB); Covas,Alejandro advanced to second base. 1 0
RienstraKirac,Micah homered to left field, 1st of season, 3RBI (2-1 BKB); Covas,Alejandro scored from
second base; Schaller,Kolton scored from first base. 4 0
Mee,Grady flied out to rf (2-2 FBBK). 4 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 2nd KSU SLU
Licciardi,Giovanni flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 0
Perry,Alex struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 4 0
Woods,Peyton walked (3-2 SFBBFBFFB). 4 0
Woods,Peyton advanced to second base on a balk. 4 0
Priester,Blaise struck out swinging (3-2 BBSSBS). 4 0

Kent State - Top of 3rd KSU SLU
Solitaria,Sawyer homered to deep right field, 1st of season, RBI (0-1 S). 5 0
Williams,Brody struck out (1-3 BSSS). 5 0
Matthews,Luke walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 0
Klotz,Hunter grounded out to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 FBB); Matthews,Luke out at 2B on the play,
2b to ss, in a double play. 5 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 3rd KSU SLU
Robichaux,Ben struck out (0-3 FKS). 5 0
Williams,Justin grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 5 0
Watts,Dane singled to right field (3-1 BBSB). 5 0
Capps,Brody struck out (0-3 KKS). 5 0

Kent State - Top of 4th KSU SLU
Reese,Ripken grounded out to 1b, unassisted (2-2 BBFKF). 5 0
Covas,Alejandro struck out (2-3 BSSBS). 5 0
Schaller,Kolton struck out looking (3-2 BKBSBK). 5 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 4th KSU SLU
Cuff,Connor doubled to right center (0-1 K). 5 0
Licciardi,Giovanni singled to center field (0-0); Cuff,Connor advanced to third base. 5 0
Perry,Alex struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 5 0



Woods,Peyton struck out (0-3 KKS). 5 0
Priester,Blaise flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (2-2 SFBB). 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Kent State - Top of 5th KSU SLU
SLU pitching change: Howell,Kaleb replaces StPierre,Brady. 5 0
RienstraKirac,Micah walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Mee,Grady infield singled in the infield (1-1 BK); RienstraKirac,Micah advanced to second base. 5 0
Solitaria,Sawyer infield singled through the left side of the infield (1-2 BKF); RienstraKirac,Micah advanced
to third base; Mee,Grady advanced to second base. 5 0
Solitaria,Sawyer advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Mee,Grady advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; RienstraKirac,Micah scored on a wild pitch. 6 0
Williams,Brody grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 BSB). 6 0
Matthews,Luke struck out (2-3 BBKSS). 6 0
Klotz,Hunter grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0). 6 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 5th KSU SLU
Robichaux,Ben popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-1 F). 6 0
Williams,Justin flied out to deep center field putout by cf (1-1 KB). 6 0
Watts,Dane grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-2 BBKF). 6 0

Kent State - Top of 6th KSU SLU
Reese,Ripken struck out looking (1-2 KFFFFBK). 6 0
Covas,Alejandro grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 6 0
Schaller,Kolton singled to shallow right field (2-0 BB). 6 0
RienstraKirac,Micah grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 KB). 6 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 6th KSU SLU
KSU pitching change: Bernadina,Rocco replaces Caughey,Ciaran. 6 0
Capps,Brody popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (2-1 BBS). 6 0
Cuff,Connor struck out looking (2-2 FBBFK). 6 0
Licciardi,Giovanni struck out (1-3 FFBS). 6 0

Kent State - Top of 7th KSU SLU
Mee,Grady struck out (0-3 KKS). 6 0
Solitaria,Sawyer grounded out, ss to 1b (0-0). 6 0
Williams,Brody walked (3-2 BKKBBFFB). 6 0
Matthews,Luke singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Williams,Brody advanced to second base. 6 0
Klotz,Hunter grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-0 B). 6 0

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 7th KSU SLU
KSU pitching change: Jones,Gavin replaces Bernadina,Rocco. 6 0
Perry,Alex walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
Woods,Peyton hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKB); Perry,Alex advanced to second base. 6 0
Priester,Blaise struck out (0-3 KSS). 6 0
Robichaux,Ben walked (3-2 FBBBFB); Perry,Alex advanced to third base; Woods,Peyton advanced to second
base. 6 0
Williams,Justin reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (2-2 SBKB); Perry,Alex out at home,
p to c; Woods,Peyton advanced to third base; Robichaux,Ben advanced to second base. 6 0
Watts,Dane singled to center field, 2RBI (0-0); Woods,Peyton scored; Robichaux,Ben scored from second
base; Williams,Justin advanced from first base to third base. 6 2
Capps,Brody singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Williams,Justin scored; Watts,Dane
advanced to second base. 6 3
Cuff,Connor reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Capps,Brody out at second base, ss unassisted. 6 3

Kent State - Top of 8th KSU SLU



Reese,Ripken singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 6 3
Covas,Alejandro reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 K); Reese,Ripken out at second base,
2b to ss. 6 3
Schaller,Kolton flied out to lf (0-2 KF). 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 8th KSU SLU
KSU pitching change: Krzysiak,Brody replaces Jones,Gavin. 6 3
Licciardi,Giovanni singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 6 3
Perry,Alex singled up the middle (0-0); Licciardi,Giovanni advanced to second base. 6 3
Woods,Peyton struck out (0-3 KKS). 6 3
Priester,Blaise struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 6 3
Robichaux,Ben flied out to lf (1-2 BSF). 6 3

Kent State - Top of 9th KSU SLU
SLU pitching change: Toups,Nik replaces Howell,Kaleb. 6 3
RienstraKirac,Micah walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 3
Mee,Grady struck out (0-3 KFS). 6 3
Solitaria,Sawyer homered to left center, 2nd of season, 2RBI (0-2 KK); RienstraKirac,Micah scored from first
base. 8 3
Williams,Brody struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBSS). 8 3
Matthews,Luke flied out to lf (1-0 B). 8 3

Southeastern Louisiana - Bottom of 9th KSU SLU
KSU pitching change: Leonard,Caden replaces Krzysiak,Brody. 8 3
Williams,Justin grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 FKB). 8 3
Watts,Dane grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-2 BKSF). 8 3
Capps,Brody flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 8 3


